info@Sencoch.com ▏2020-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Gas Flow Series
                                                                                                                                        GF3000 Flow Sensor
GF3000
G a s  F l o w  S e n s o r
L i n e a r  o u t p u t
Datasheet
Version: V1.5
Issued Date:2024.10.08

                                                                     GF3000 Series Flow Sensor Module
info@Sencoch.com ▏2020-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Gas Flow Series 8
3. Order Guide
GF 3 202 F -L- B - A0545 A  WX
GF Product Category       Flow sensor
3XXX Product Series 3000 Series
202 Range 202: 2000SCCM;
F(Optional) High response version; Default Standard version
L(Optional) 5V Power supply voltage; Default 8-24V
B B: Bidirectional version; Default 8-24V
A0545 Output A0545: 0.5~4.5V or A1050: 1.0 ~5.0V; D: I2C interface
A Gas Type A: Air; N: Nitrogen; O: Oxygen; C: Carbon dioxide
WX Company interior code
4. Routine Measuring Ranges
Model Flow range ( SCCM)
GF3012 0-100
GF3022 0-200
GF3032 0-300
GF3042 0-400
GF3052 0-500
GF3062 0-600
GF3102 0-1000
GF3152 0-1500
GF3202 0-2000
GF3302 0-3000
Note: SCCM Standard milliliter per minute. Standard conditions. 0°C, 101.325 kPa.
                                                                     GF3000 Series Flow Sensor Module
info@Sencoch.com ▏2020-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Gas Flow Series 9
5. Flow Rate Calculation Formula
Analog output:
GF3102-A0545(Unidirectional)
Flow rate = [(Vout - 0.5 V)/4 V] x full scale flow rate
For example: XGZF3102-A-A, when reading the output voltage of 2.5V,
The Instantaneous flow rate is [(2.5V - 0.5V)/4V x 1000 SCCM] = 500 SCCM
GF3102-B-A0545(Bidirectional)
Flow rate = [(Vout - 0.5 V)/2 V] x full scale flow rate
For example: XGZF3102-B-A0545-A, when reading the output voltage of 1.0V,
The Instantaneous flow rate is [(1.0V - 2.5V)/2V x 1000 SCCM] = -750 SCCM
Digital Output
GF3102-D(Unidirectional)
Flow rate = [I2C output reading]/proportionality factor K
Example: XGZF3102-D-A, when reading output 5055
Instantaneous flow rate is [5055]/10 = 505.5 SCCM
GF3022-B-D(Bidirectional)
Flow rate = [I2C output reading]/proportionality factor K
Example: XGZF3022-B-D-A, when reading output 15306
Instantaneous flow rate is [15306]/100 = 153.06 SCCM
K Full Scale Range K
100SCCM≤ flow rate＜500SCCM 100
500SCCM≤ flow rate≤3000SCCM 10
K Full Scale Range K
100SCCM≤ flow rate＜300SCCM 100
300SCCM≤ flow rate≤3000SCCM 10
                                                                     GF3000 Series Flow Sensor Module
info@Sencoch.com ▏2020-2025 All Rights Reserved ▏Gas Flow Series 10
6. Precautions for Use
6.1 Recommended installation instructions
GF 3000 Series Installation recommended pipe length is 10 parts at the front and
5 parts at the back. That is, the length of the inlet pipe is ten times the diameter of the
product. The length of output pipe is five times the diameter; the products are
installed concentrically; Air flow direction need be consistent with product
indication direction; product pin connections must correspond to product pin
definitions. After confirming that everything is correct, power on and it will work. See
the diagram below:
6.2 Precautions for use
1) The product can only be used normally in the environment defined in this
specification;